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Brenda Aisling Kearns

Director Information

Title Ms
Name
Postcode

Date of birth April 1966
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
R.E.B. RESTAURANTS LIMITED

R.E.B. RESTAURANTS LIMITED
AUSSIE (UK) LIMITED
AUSSIE WANDSWORTH LIMITED

AUSSIE ROMFORD LIMITED
AUSSIE READING LIMITED
AUSSIE STEVENAGE LIMITED
AUSSIE LAKESIDE LIMITED

AUSSIE ENFIELD LIMITED
AUSSIE BASILDON LIMITED
AUSSIE READING LIMITED
AUSSIE CAMBRIDGE LIMITED
AUSSIE BIRMINGHAM LIMITED
AUSSIE STEVENAGE LIMITED
AUSSIE WANDSWORTH LIMITED
AUSSIE LAKESIDE LIMITED
AUSSIE STAINES LIMITED

AUSSIE (UK) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Brenda Aisling Kearns

Number

Number
06886389

06886389
03948415
04039136

04039134

05037339

05036796

04823948

04220055
04216670
05037339
04775007
04632084
05036796
04039136
04823948
04823942

03948415

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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909716617

909716617

193 Marina Village
Malahide

Co Dublin

Irish

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

23/04/2009 Company
Secretary
23/04/2009 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Director
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
01/03/2004 Company
Secretary
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AUSSIE ROMFORD LIMITED
AUSSIE STAINES LIMITED
AUSSIE CAMBRIDGE LIMITED
AUSSIE BIRMINGHAM LIMITED
AUSSIE BASILDON LIMITED

AUSSIE ENFIELD LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04039134
04823942
04775007
04632084
04216670

04220055

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/03/2004
01/03/2004
01/03/2004
01/03/2004
01/03/2004

01/03/2004

909716617

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



